QOVWoo~NOOUL bW N

=

12
13

14

15

HCAHCRG 255 1680

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Origina House
Concurrent Resolution No. 6 by Representative Jim Morris

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"WHEREAS, the expenditurelimit cal culation presented to the Joint
Legidative Committee on the Budget at its February 22, 2013 meeting
indicates that the executive budget proposes appropriated expenditures for
Fiscal Year 2013-2014 of Eleven Billion Two Hundred Sixty-Five Million
One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Three and No/100
($11,265,155,253.00) Dollars, or Four Billion Four Hundred Twenty-One
Million Four Hundred Ninety-One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-One and
No0/100 ($4,421,491,171.00) Dollars under the expenditure limit; and"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, at theend of line 12, change " Twelve Billion Nine Hundred" to " Thirteen Billion
Four Hundred"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

Onpage2, line14, change" ($12,916,140,954.00) Dollars’ to"(13,416,140,954.00) Dol lars"

Pagelof 1

CODING: Wordsinstruekthrotgh type are del etionsfrom existing law; words underscored
are additions.



